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SECTION 2. All acts and parts of acts conflicting 
with the provisions of this act are hereby re-
pealed. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be 
in force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 28, 1889. 

[No. 884, A.] 	 [Published April 3, 1889.1 

CHAPTER 192. 

AN ACT to amend the charter of the city of 
Oconto and to provide for three assessors. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Amendment to 
chapter 2. of 	.

SECTION 1. Section 2, of chapter 2, of chapter 
chapter * 	56, of the laws of 1882, is hereby amended so that 
laws of 1882. said section shall read as follows: The elective 
The elective of- officers of said city shall be a mayor, treasurer 
lieers and their and three assessors for the city at large, and three terms of office.  

aldermen, one justice of the peace, one supervisor 
and one constable for each ward, which said of- 
ficers shall hold their respective offices as follows: 
The mayor and treasurer for one year, also one 
supervisor and one constable from each ward, who 
shall also be elected for one year. The assessors, 
at the annual election in April, 1889, one shall be 
elected for one year, one for two years and one 
for three years, the ballots to specify the term 
for which each are elected; thereafter each asses- 
sor shall be elected for the term of three years, 
the alderman from each ward to be elected for 
three years, justices of the peace from each ward, 
to be elected for two years. The mayor, treasurer 

Officers must and assessors shall be qualified electors, residents 
be qualified 
electors. 	and freeholders of said city, and the ward officers 

shall be qualified electors, residents and freehold. 
ers of the respective wards for which they are 
elected. Each of said officers shall continue in 
office for his respective term, and until his suc-
cessor is elected and qualified, and shall have such 
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power and perform such duties as are prescribed 
in this act, or as may be prescribed in any ordi-
nance of said city, not inconsistent with this act, 
or which may not be incompatible with the nature 
of their respective offices. 

Secrtozi 2. Section 11, of chapter 3, of chapter Amendment 

56, laws of 1882, is hereby amended so as to read L in 11382. 
as follows: The assessors shall conjointly assess Taxa' ble prop-
all the taxable property of the city of Oconto as artY. how 

required by law, without regard to wards, and 
shall complete and return their assessment roll in 
the manner hereinafter provided, and shall each 
receive the sum of one hundred twenty-five grar4fif as-
dollars per annum in full for all services performed 
as assessor; said board of assessors shall be allowed 
fifty dollars per annum for clerk hire. 

SEC noN 3. Whenever the words assessor or etailTu°erall. ow 
assessors appear in chapter 56, laws of 1882, and 
acts amendatory thereof, it shall be read, under-
stood and construed as assessor or assessors. 

SECTION 4. All acts or parts of acts conflicting Repealed. 
with the provisions of this act are hereby repealed. 

SECTION 5. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 28, 1889. 

[No. 401, S.] 	[Published March 29, 1889.] 

CHAPTER 195. 
AN ACT to amen1 section 7, of chapter 150,of the 

laws of 1889, in reference to the charter of the 
city of Wausau. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SEcrrioN 1. Section 7, of chapter 150, of the Section 7 of 
laws of 1889, so far as it relates to assessor or as- '07 isrd , 
sessors shall not be in force or take effect during relatin g  to 

assessors. the year 1889. 
SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 

force from and after its passage and publication. 
Approved March 29, 11589. 
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